# :H \$290.00 0785142

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/24/2018	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUBICAAMF WORLDWIDE, LLC
Street Address:	8100 AMF Drive
City:	Mechanicsville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0785142	AMF
Registration Number:	0913754	AMF
Registration Number:	0942646	AMF
Registration Number:	0912787	AMF
Registration Number:	0714104	AMF
Registration Number:	3041394	AMF
Registration Number:	2286177	AMF ALWAYS MEANS FUN
Registration Number:	2013389	AMF
Registration Number:	2879988	AMF PINSPOTTER
Registration Number:	2924302	AMF THUNDER BOWL
Registration Number:	2224594	XTREME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 804-771-9500

Email: trademarks@hf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0551

Address Line 4: Rich	mond, VIRGINIA 23218-0500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Henley, III/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0552

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 24, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 500 First Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Grantee") to QUBICAAMF WORLDWIDE, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 8100 AMF Drive, Mechanicsville, VA 23111.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2013, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2013, at Reel 5170 and Frame 0133; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. The term "IP Collateral," as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the IP Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to executed this Termination; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0553

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 09/26/2018

## schedule A

	16-Feb-1999	2224594	XTREME	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
	1-Feb-2005	2924302	AMF THUNDER BOWL	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
	31-Aug-2004	2879988	AMF PINSPOTTER	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
R	5-Nov-1996	2013389	AMF and Triangle Design	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
E	12-Oct-1999	2286177	AMF ALWAYS MEANS FUN	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
ΞL	10-Jan-2006	3041394	AMF (stylized and/or design)	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
T : 0	18-Apr-1961	714104	AMF	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
R/ 06	08-Jun-1971	912787	AMF	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
AD 47	12-Sep-1972	942646	AMF	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
E1 2 F	08-Jun-1971	913754	AMF	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
ΛΑ R	16-Feb-1965	785142	AMF	United States	QubicaAMF Worldwide, LLC
trati RK∳ AME	Application/Registration	Serial/Registration Number	Trademark	Country	Grantor

10133211.2 038358.00005

REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0555